Finance and Business Operations Division

2 Procurement and Contracts Services Section ALPINE COMMERCIAL TIRE RETREAD CONTRACT
' Department of Exccutive Services 3318 SMITE AVE
CONTRACT NO. REVISION PAGE
o maor EVERETT, WA 50201 United States
KlngCounty 401 5% Avenue TTY Relay: 771 Fax: (425) .
SEATTLE, WA 58104 www.klageounty.qov
: BILL TQ; CHREATION DATE BUYER
KC DES FBOD PCSS GOODS AND SERVICES KC DES FBOD ACCOUNTS DAYABLES 30-APR-2012 PATRICIA REID
401 5TH AVE, CNE-ES-0340 401 S5TH AVE, CNE-ES-0320
SEMTTLE, WA 98104 - SEATTLE, WA 98104 DATE OF REVISION | BUYER
FCONTRACTOR'NOZ R s PAY,MENTST ERM | d OB st bR S S IRV A CONFIRM:TO gl
4196 NET30DAYS DESTINATION Seller Chooses Telephone: (425) 258-4167

DESCRIPTION

Contract Purchase Agreement

Furnish new tires, tubes, roadside
ire service and related minor

repair services, as requested by

King County personnsl during the
patiod May 1, 2012 through

April 30, 2017 in accordance with WA
tate Contract 01712,

ndividual Standard Purchase orders
ith unique Purchase Order numbers
referencing this contract purchase
agreement will be Issued by King
ounty to authorize the purchase
and payment of goods and services.

All invoices must reference the Individual
Standard Purchase Order Number to avoid delay
in payments.

Estimated annual contract value $100,000.00.

A

)\ W g”.ﬁﬁq@!‘-—_

Authorized Signature
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Contract#: 01712 Replaces: 00108
WSCA - Lead State Utah. This contract is for new tires, roadside tire service and related minor repair services for
passenger, police pursuit, winter, light truck, commercial ruck, commercial light truck, and specialty tires.
WSCA - Lead State Utah: The Intent of this program is to maximize savings, reduce individual state administrative costs in
purchasing, compile standard specifications to encourage market competition and product availability, and expand contract
coverage to as many of the WSCA states and potentially non-WSCA states as want to participate in the contract.
This contract is for tires, including: pursuit and performance tires, automobile/passenger vehicles, light-duty trucks: radial
and bias, medium commercial/heavy-duty trucks/buses, off-road: radial and bias, farm/Industrial, and specialty tires.
. Contract also includes tire related services: flat repair, rotate tires, alignment etc.
Current Term Start Date: 05-01-2012 Award Date: Est. Annual Worth: $3,365,000
Current Term Ends On: 04-30-2013  Not to Exceed; Commodity Code(s): 863-20 ,863-25
Diversity: 0% WBE 0% MBE
Contact Information: Office of State Procurement - Customer Service (360) 502-7400 or csmail@ga.wa.gov
Who can use this contract?
®  Washington State agencies
* Qualified Cooperative Members (Political Subdivisions/Non-Profit Organizations)
#  Participating Colleges, Universities, Community & Technical Colleges
* Oregon Coop Members
Contract Documents & Resources
»  View Current Contract Infermation (C(OI) ®  Contract Activity
*  Qriginal Solicitation Document *»  Submit Contractor Feedback
®»  Pricing & Ordering Information »  Best-buy Notification
Contractor(s):
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE LLC.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC.
WSCA
The Western States Contracting Altiance (WSCA) creates multi-State contracts in order to achieve cost-effective and
efficient acquisition of quality products and services, WSCA contracts maximize cost avoidance, reduce individual state
administrative costs, and encourage market competition and product availability through standard specifications and
consolidated requirements. WSCA contracts are available for use by public agencies when approved by the State
Purchasing Director. List of current WSCA contracts
Performance Based Contracting:
Performance-based contracts identify expected deliverables, performance measures or outcomes; and payment is
contingent on their successful delivery. Performance-based contracts also use appropriate techniques, which may include
but are not limited to, consequences and/or incentives to ensure that agreed upon value to the state is received.
GA Home Page | Contactus | Feedback Access
Copyright ® 2006 Washington State Department of General Administration All Rights Reserved Adbh Washington

https://fortress.wa.gov/ga/apps/ContractSearch/ContractSummary.aspx?7c=01712 4/19/2012
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ALPINE COMMERCIAL TIRE & RETREADERS
AMERICAN TIRE DEPOT TIRE PROS
BRUNEEL TIRE

CASEY'S INDEPENDENT AUTO
CENTRALIA TIRE FACTORY

CLARK'S TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE
COLVILLE TIRE

COURTESY AUTO SERVICE & TIRE
COURTESY AUTO SERVICE & TIRE OF TACOMA
DICK'S TIRE FACTORY

DILK TIRE FACTORY

EAGLE TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE

EAGLE TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE

EARLEY TIRE FACTORY

EASTSIDE AUTOMOTIVE & TIRE
EASTSIDE AUTOMOTIVE & TIRE
ELLENBURG TIRE

ELLENSBURG TIRE CENTER

ELLIOTT TIRE & SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE & SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE & SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE AND SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE AND SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE AND SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE AND SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE AND SERVICE

ELLIOTT TIRE AND SERVICE

FRANK'S ENTERPRISES INC

FREEDOM AUTO

GLENN'S AUTO REPAIR & TIRE CENTER
GOLDENDALE TIRE CENTER

GOOD NEIGHBOR TIRE & SERVICE
GOOD NEIGHBOR TIRE AND AUTO SERVICE
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #8830
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #8423
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #8826
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #8831
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #8336
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #8837
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #8841
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CTR #3851
HAZEL DELL TIRE FACTORY

HOWARDS OK TIRE FACTORY
JOHNSON & SON TIRE

KITSAP TIRE CENTER

LAKEWQOD TIRE & SERVICE
LONGVIEW TIRE SALE

MACS TIRE OF OMAK

MCCORMACK TIRE FACTORY
NORTHWEST TIRE & AUTO

OK TIRE FACTORY

PHELPS TIRE CO INC

PREEDY'S TIRE & AUTO

PRICE BROTHER'S GARAGE
PRO-AUTOMOTIVE & TIRE

SCOTTY'S TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE

6200 238TH STREET SE
12003 NORTH DIVISION ST
519 DIAGONIAL

11610 NE 65TH ST

1741 HARRISON AVE

16010 E SPRAGUE AVE

163 3 2ND

4504 PACIFIC AVE SE

4502 SOUTH STEELE STE #701
730 S WENATCHEE AVE

120 THIRD STREET

5500 OLYMPIC DR

102 PUYALLUP AVE

1503 W WISHKAH

12883 NORTHUP WAY
12676 NE 85TH

400 W UNIVERSITY WAY

400 WEST UNIVERSITY WAY
25923 104TH AVE SE

1861 4TH AVENUE SOUTH
13018 NE 175TH STREET
531-128TH ST 5W

1621 RIVERSIDE DR

444 ELLIOTT AVE WEST

5601 15TH AVE NW

4441 FAUNTLERQY WAY SW
1 EAST LINCOLN

2612 MAIN ST

5605 CAPITOL BLVD

27606 16TH AVE S

765 E BROADWAY

1001 COOPER POINT RD SW #200
207 S3RD STREET

19805 44TH AVE WEST
23123 BOTHELL-EVERETT HWY
10726 SILVERDALE WAY NW STE109
1320 UNION AVE

14923 NE 20TH STREET
16101 NE 87THST STEB
1105 STEWART ST

1502 SE EVERETT MALL WAY
6511 HWY 99

710 FIRST STREET

14985 N KELSEY

20245 VIKING WAY NW
12037 PACIFIC HIGHWAY SW
655 COMMERCE AVE

631 OKOMA

516 3RD AVENUE

8027 N DIVISION

1622 2ND STREET

1405 5 2ND STREET

703 E PACIFIC

11727 124TH AVE NE

6420 6TH AVE

921 N HOWE RD

WOODINVILLE
SPOKANE
CLARKSTON
VANCOUVER ,
CENTRALIA i
VERADALE
Colville

LACEY

TACOMA
WENATCHEE
RAYMOND

GIG HARBOR
TACOMA
ABERDEEN
BELLEVUE
KIRKLAND .
ELLENSBURG
ELLENSBURG
KENT

SEATTLE
WOODINVILLE
EVERETT
MOUNT VERNON
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
YAKIMA

UNION GAP
TUMWATER
FEDERAL WAY
GOLDENDALE
OLYMPIA
RENTON
LYNNWOOD
BOTHELL
SILVERDALE
RENTON
BELLEVUE
REDMOND
SEATTLE
EVERETT
VANCOUVER
TOPPENISH
MONROE
POULSBO
LAKEWOOD
LONGVIEW
OMAK
LONGVIEW
SPOKANE
OKANOGAN
MOUNT VERNON
SPOKANE
KIRKLAND
TACOMA
SPOKANE VALLEY
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98072
99218
99403
98662
98531
99037
99114
98503-1090
98409
98801
98577
98335
98421
98520
98005
98033

98926
98030
98134
98072
98204-7321
98273
98119
98107
98126-2631
98901
58903
98501
98003
98620-9242
98502
98057
98036
98021
98383
98056
98007
98052
98101
98208
98665
98948
98272
98370
98499
98632-1689
98841
98632
99208
98840
98273
99202
98034
98406
99212

4254326596
5094672076
5097580330
3602537111
3607361125
5099241681
5096844551
3604913030
2534735556
5096635123
3609422184
2538575558
2536277788
3605331823
4258813248
4258278686

5099251044
2533731500
2064472700
4254818211
4257454134
3604282711
2062840600
2067834423
2069384737
5095758473
5092483123
3603525822
2539460160
5097733741
3607535800
4252552404
4257748648
4258061800
3606980650
4252358514
4257479353
4258834006
2066240984
4253558473
3606951347
5098654341
3608058800
3607799900
2535819868
3604253933
5098260586
3604258480
5094642005
5094223140
3603362634
5095340417
4258276287
2537599516
5095355200

4254882953
5084672080
50587583236
3602537137
3603305837
5099283614

'KEN EPPERLY

JOHN PARKS-OWNER

BILL SYNDER-MANAGER

PAUL CASEY MCGOWAN-PRESIDENT
KENT NEWMAN

CHRIS CLARK-OWNER

5096846017 CRAIG BEAN

3604910428
2534738612
5096629427
3609423332
2538575744
2536278529
3605326426
4254979198
4258283141

5099257309
2533730585
2064470844

4253483310
3608489531
2062842189
2067839227
2069321396
5092491353
5092489662
3603528784
2539464376
5097733442
4252552406
4252552406
4256701534
4258061812
3606980654
4252358638
4257477899
4258838410
2066240986
4252909481
3606964899

3607799379
2535819877
3604258919
5098265443
3604253368
5094640606
5094220522
3603362634
5095344059
4258218014
2537617834
5095355393

QUENTIN HUNT

QUENTIN HUNT

RICHARD M WOLF

KEN WETTERAVER-PRINCIPAL
JOHN KUROSKY-PRES

JOHN KUROSKY-PRES

DAN EARLEY

DAN STUMPF-OWNER

DAN STUMPF-OWNER

Jason -Grasher

DARRELL SCULLY-VP

GREG ZACHER-VP

JON EVANS, PRES

JON EVANS-PRESIDENT
JON EVANS-PRESIDENT
JON EVANS-PRESIDENT
JON EVANS

JON EVANS-PRES

JON EVANS, PRES

JON EVANS-PRES

RONALD FRANK

SEOUNG KOO KIM-PRESIDENT
YOUNG KIM-OWNER

PHIL GARNER-PRINCIPAL
MARK CUSHING-PRESIDENT
MARK CUSHING-PRESIDENT

WALT RICHARDS-MANAGER

KERRY ELMER

SHIRLEY JOHNSON

RUS FERGUSON PRES
DAN RYGEL

KENNETH G WHITE
RICHARD H RAAB-OWNER
ED MCCORMACK

RUSSELL PAULSON

BRAD OLSON

CHARLIE ALLFREY-OWNER
KELLY WRIGHT-OWNER
GARRY B PRICE-OWNER
MITCH JABER-PRESIDENT
SCOTT ANDERSON-PRESIDENT
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Contract#: 01712 Replaces: 00108

WSCA - Lead State Utah. This contract is for new tires, roadside tira service and related minor repair services for passenger,
police pursuit, winter, light truck, commercial truck, commerdial I!'ghl: truck, and specialty tires.

WSCA - Eead State Utzh: The intent of this program is to maximize savings, reduce individual state administrative costs in
purchasing, compile standard spedifications to encourage market competition and product availability, and expand contract
ooverage to as many of the WSCA states and potentially non-WSCA states as want to participate n the cantract.

This contract is for tires, including: pursuft and performance tires, automobile/passenger vehicles, light-duty trucks: radial and
bias, medium commerdialfheavy-duty trucks/buses, off-road: radial and bias, farm/Industrial, and specialty tires. Contract also
inclurles tire related services: flat repair, rotate tires, alignment etc.

" Current Term Start Date: 05-01-2012 Award‘Date: 04-01-212 Est. Annual Warth: $1,682,500
Current Tenn Ends Cn: 04-30-2014  Final Term Ends On; 03-31-2019 Commodity Code(s): 863-20 ,863-25
Diversity: 0% WBE 0% MBE.

Contact Information: Office of State Procurement - Customer Service (360) 902-7400 or csmail@ga.wa.gav

Who can use this contract?

Washington State agencies )

Qualified Cooperative Members {Political Subdivisions/Non-Profit Organizations)
Participating Colleges, Universities, Community & Technical Colleges

Oregon Coop Members

¥ ¥ 0 V¥

Contract Documents ‘& Resources

View Current Contract Information (CCI) =  Contract Activity

Original Solicitation Documenk ®  Submit Contractor Feedback
Pricing & Ordering Information *  Best-buy Notification
Solidtation Addendum

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

Contractor{s):

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE LLC.

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC. .

WSCA

The Western States Contracting Alliance {WSCA} creates multi-State contracts in order to achieve cost-effective and efficient
acquisition of quality preducts and services, WSCA contracts maximize cost avoidance, reduce individual state administrative
costs,-and encourage market competition and product avaflability through standard specifications and consolidated requirements.
WSCA contracts are available for use by public agencies when approved by the State Purchasing Director. List of cument WSCA
contracts

Performance Based Contracting:

Performance-based contracts identify expected deliverables, performance measures or outcomes; and payment is contingent on
their successful delivery. Performance-based conlracts also use appropriate techniques, which may include but are not limited to,
consequences and/or incentives to ensure that agreed upon value to the state is received.

GA Home Page | Contactus | Feedback _ ' ,  Access
Copyvight © 2006 Washingtan State Department of General Administration AY Rights Reserved &% Washington
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